# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX FINANCE CORP.		07/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCMC LLC
Street Address:	88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 350
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1693806	PEER REVIEW ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	1792878	CONSULT THE PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	1767630	PRA
Registration Number:	2444378	LET THE EXPERTS TAKE A LOOK
Registration Number:	2683077	THE PEER REVIEWER
Registration Number:	3275788	мсмс
Registration Number:	3275789	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-398-7631

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sara R. Werner c/o Sonnenschein et al

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Willis Tower

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0325

OP \$190.00 1693806

900168128

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20075840-0001-S8K-R7M		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara R. Werner		
Signature:	/Sara R Werner/		
Date:	07/29/2010		
Total Attachments: 5 source=MCMC Release#page1.tif source=MCMC Release#page2.tif source=MCMC Release#page3.tif source=MCMC Release#page4.tif source=MCMC Release#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0326

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 29, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by ORIX FINANCE CORP., as administrative agent for itself and the lenders from time to time signatory to the Credit Agreement (as defined herein) (collectively, the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Lender and MCMC LLC, MCMC HOLDINGS LLC, COUNTRY-WIDE INDEPENDENT EXAMS, LLC, MBA HOLDCO, LLC, LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, LLC (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 2007 among the Lender and the Grantors, as amended (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lender and the Grantors entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") among the Grantors and the Lender, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on (a) certain Patents and Patent licenses set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral"), (b) certain Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule II attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") and (c) certain Copyrights and Copyright Licenses set forth on Schedule III attached hereto (the "Copyright Collateral") (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office - Assignment Division on August 7, 2008 at Reel/Frames 3831/0441 and 3831/0415, and on August 11, 2008 at V3568 D634 P1-13; and

WHEREAS, the Lender agrees to formally release and re-convey to the Grantors the security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby fully release and discharge its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed in Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been discharged in full, and assigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith that it may have.

[Signature page follows]

10409874

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORIX FINANCE CORP., as Agent-Lender

By:

Name: Christopher L. Smith
Title: Authorized Representative

10409874

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0328** 

## SCHEDULE I

Patents and Patent Licenses

**NONE** 

- 3 -

10409874

### **SCHEDULE II**

### Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

REGISTRATION NO.
1693806
1792878
1767630
2444378
3275788
3275789
2925405
3034418
3031508
2683077
Common law mark
Common law mark
Common law mark

## **SCHEDULE III**

## U.S. Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

COPYRIGHT TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
iNet RATS	TXu 1-118-406 TXu 1-118-405	July 14, 2003 July 14, 2003
CopyNet	TXu 1-167-166	January 19, 2004